2 The Funding Source is: 

The Government of the Philippines (GOP), through the Water Supply 
System Improvement and Expansion Project of Sablayan Water District 
sourced from appropriation for Local Water Utilities Administration 
(LWUA) under FY 2017 GAA in the amount of Twenty Five Million Pesos   

(P 25,000,000.00). 

The name of the Project is: 

Sablayan Water District Water Supply System Improvement and Expansion 

Projects located at Sablayan Occidental Mindoro. 

5.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 None of the circumstances mentioned in the ITB Clause exists in this

[...]

contracts shall include all such contracts within three (3) year prior to the 
deadline for the submission and receipt of bids. 

13.1 All works must be supervised by a License Electrical Engineer. 
Bidder must be accredited by Occidental Mindoro Electric Cooperative 
(OMECO) or equivalent. 

13.2 The ABC is One Million Two Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty Eight Pesos & 18/100 (P 1,288,948.18).  Any bid with a 
financial component exceeding this amount shall not be accepted. 

15.4(a)(iii)  No incidental services are required 

15.4(b) The place of destination is: 

Sablayan Water District  

Sablayan Occ. Mindoro 

No incidental services are required

[...]

16.1(b) The Bid prices for Goods supplied from outside of the Philippines shall be 
quoted in Philippine Pesos. 

16.3 No further instructions. 

17.1 Bids will be valid for One Hundred  Twenty (120) calendar days from date 

of opening of bids. 

18.1 The bid security shall be in the following amount: 

1.​ Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Pesos & 

96/100   (P 25,778.96) or  2% of ABC, if bid security is in cash, 
cashier’s/manager’s check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable 
letter of credit; 

2.​ Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven Pesos & 41/100 (P 

64,447.41) or  5% of ABC if bid security is in Surety Bond; or 

3.​ Any combination of the foregoing proportionate to the share of 
form with respect to total amount of security.  

18.2 The bid security shall be valid for 120 Calendar days from date of opening

[...]

1.1(j) The Government of the Philippines (GOP), through the Water Supply 
System Improvement and Expansion Project of Sablayan Water 
District sourced from appropriation for Local Water Utilities 
Administration (LWUA) under FY 2017 GAA in the amount of Twenty 

Five Million Pesos  (P 25,000,000.00) 

1.1(k) The Project Site: So. Mapagkalinga Brgy. Sto. Niño Sablayan, 
Occidental Mindoro. 

5.1 The Procuring Entity’s address for Notices is: 

SABLAYAN WATER DISTRICT  

Buenavista Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro 

Website:  www.sablayanwaterdistrict.gov.ph